AGREEMENT ASSUMING RISK OF INJURY AND/OR DAMAGE WAIVER & RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR LOS ALAMITOS HIGH SCHOOL GRAD NIGHT VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES

Whereas, the undersigned has volunteered his/her services to participate in planning, setting up, and/or taking down for the Grad night program at Los Alamitos High School and /or workshop located at:

Los Alamitos High School Los Alamitos Unified Auxiliary Lot

3591 Cerritos Ave 10652 Reagan St. Los Alamitos, CA 90720 Los Alamitos, CA 90720

Whereas, the undersigned acknowledges that the work and activities to be performed in planning, setting up, and/or take down for the LAHS Grad Night program may involve possible risk or injury, damage and expense or loss to person or property.

Whereas, should the undersigned be a minor, the parent or other responsible adult with permission of the parent (named below) agrees to be responsible for the participating minor at all times.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the above premises, the undersigned agrees to the following:

- 1. The undersigned hereby releases, waives, discharges and covenants not to sue the Los Alamitos Unified School District, its officers, members of the Board of Education, employees and agents and the Los Alamitos High School Grad Night program, the sponsoring organization for the board, employees and agents (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "releases") from all liability to the undersigned, his/her personal representatives, assigns, heirs and next of kin for any loss or damage, and any claim to demands therefore on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in death of the undersigned, whether caused by the negligence of the releases or otherwise while the undersigned participates in planning, setting up and/or taking down for the Grad Night program at Los Alamitos High School.
- 2. The undersigned hereby agrees to indemnify and save and hold harmless the releases and each of them from any loss, liability, damage or cost they may incur due to the participating of the undersigned in the Grad Night program at Los Alamitos High School.
- 3. The undersigned hereby assumes full responsibility for and risk of bodily injury, death or property damage due to the negligence of the releases or otherwise while participating in the Grad Night program at Los Alamitos High School.

NOTE: PLEASE READ THIS DOCUMENT COMPLETELY BEFORE SIGNING BELOW:

NAME		
NAME (PLEASE PRINT)		
SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS		
CITY	CA. ZIP	
PHONE	CELL PHONE	
EMAIL_		
IF UNDER 18 PARENT/GUARDIAN:		
SIGNATURE	DATE	
NAME OF PARENT/GUARDIAN		